

h
SLP(C)No. 1722 OF 2001
ITEM No.202

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1722/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2000 in FA 564/93
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHRIDHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With
SLP(C)No.22139/2001
(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 27/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. C. Ravichandran Iyer,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Res. No.5

Mr. Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of learend counsel for the parties list
these matters after four weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

]